
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Panel Vaults & Meter Boxes 
(Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 22-101484 

Procurement Technician Tesharie Moodie 

Vendor(s) agree to extend under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

Panel Vaults & Meter Boxes (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB No. 22-101484 
CPA No. 1300719 

Expiring Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount 

$1,350,000.00 

CPA 1300719 
KHAFRA Operations, LLC 

Amount Spent on Expiring Contract $566,058.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

KHAFRA Operations, LLC- LSBE-MSA (Prime) 
General Manager: Isaiah Moss 
Years in Business: 39 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 8 

Attachments 
Change Order Request 


